
 
 

School Term Dates 2024/25 
 

 
 

Academic Year 2024-2025 
 
TERM 1 [38] Training Day 1 Monday 2 September 2024 

Training Day 2  Tuesday 3 September 2024 
School re-opens Wednesday 4 September 2024 
School closes   Friday 25 October 2024 

   
TERM 2 [35]  School re-opens Monday 4 November 2024 

School closes   Friday 20 December 2024 
   
TERM 3 [29] Training Day 3 Monday 6 January 2025 

School re-opens Tuesday 7 January 2025 
School closes   Friday 14 February 2025 

   
TERM 4 [30] School re-opens Monday 24 February 2025 

School closes   Friday 4 April 2025 
   
TERM 5 [23] Bank holiday  Monday 21 April 2025 

School re-opens                Tuesday 22 April 2025 
School closes   Friday 2 May 2025 
Bank Holiday Monday 5 May 2025 
School closes   Friday 23 May 2025 
  

TERM 6 [35] School re-opens Monday 2 June 2025 
School closes Friday 18 July 2025 
Training day 4  Monday 21 July 2025 
Training Day 5 Tuesday 22 July 2025 

[190]   
   

Please note that the above term dates are different from the term dates published by 
the Local Authority. 
 
The above term dates meet statutory requirements and to ensure the best possible 
educational outcomes for all learners. The five teacher training days are strategically placed 
to facilitate timely school development and improvement opportunities, together with the 
most sensible balance achievable between the length of each working term and related 
holiday period. 

 


